



2026:HHC:12854

CWP-15812 of 2025

21.11.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 1 to 3-State.

Steps for service of respondent No. 4 have not
been taken as yet, as such notice could not be issued. Let
the same be taken within a period of two weeks.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has
also not been filed. Let the same be awaited for the
aforesaid time period.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

21.11.2025

(Vriti)