



2026:HHC:12854

**Smt. Madhu Bala Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 15812 of 2025.**

26.02.2026 Present: M/s Onkar Jairath and Piyush Mehta, Advocates,
for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been
taken for the service of respondent No.4.

Let steps for the service of respondent No.4 be
taken, within a period of one week and thereafter, notice be
issued to said respondent, returnable for **22.04.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 26, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)